IOM489 - 489 Rubber Industrial.doc  Issue 01  June 07
     1
                                                IOM - 489 EPDM Rubber Bulkhead
Issue 01
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
489 EPDM Bulkhead Luminaire
Important : Please read these instructions carefully before installing or maintaining this equipment.
Good electrical practices should be followed at all times and this data should be used

components may give off noxious fumes if incinerated.
5.1  Lamps
Incandescent lamps, fluorescent lamps and discharge lamps in modest quantities are not "special waste".  The
outer envelope should be broken in the container to avoid injury.
This applies to the UK, there may be other regulations on disposal operating in other countries.
 IOM489 - 489 Rubber Industrial.doc  Issue 01  June 07
    5
                                             IOM - 489 EPDM Rubber Bulkhead
Important : Do not incinerate lamps.
 0.0 Tables 0/1/2
 Table 0 Lamp Ranges Refer to Section : 1.0
 Cat. No. Lamps Lamp Holder
Weight
kg
Voltage
 489I/22 22W Fluor. G10q 3.5 240V
 489I/200/GL 200W GLS Max. ES 3.2 25, 50, 110, 200, 220, 240V
 489I/50/MV 50W MBFU ES 4.6 220, 240V
 489I/80/MV 80W MBFU ES 4.6 220, 240V
 489I/50/HS 50W SON ES 5.0 220, 240V
 489I/70/HS 70W SON ES 5.0 220, 240V
 489H 200W GLS Max. ES 3.2  25, 50, 110, 200, 220, 240V
 489I/13/CF 13W PLC G24q 3.5 24, 50, 100, 240V
 Table 1 Starting and Running Currents Refer to Section : 4.0
 Lamp Start A Run A Capacitance µF Circuit Power (W)
 22W Fluor. 0.21   0.14 6 31
 50W HPS 0.41 0.3 8 65